THE URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY OF THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE

RESOLUTION NO. 14

A RESOLUTION OF THE URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY OF THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2, REGARDING TERMS OF URA BUDGET COMMITTEE MEMBERS.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Wilsonville, Oregon, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 457 of the Oregon Revised Statutes, and City ordinance designation, is the duly appointed Urban Renewal Agency of the City of Wilsonville; and

WHEREAS, members of the Wilsonville Budget Committee were appointed to the Agency's Budget Committee pursuant to URA Resolution No. 2 for two year terms; and

WHEREAS, the Wilsonville Budget Committee members' terms expire at various times in accordance with the Oregon Revised Statutes.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY OF THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

1. URA Resolution No. 2 is hereby amended to designate that members of The Urban Renewal Agency Budget Committee's terms will coincide with and expire when the terms of the Wilsonville Budget Committee members expire, as listed below:

Willis Elliott -	December 31, 1993
Terri Barton -	December 31, 1994
Joan Maddy -	December 31, 1993
Chuck Anderson -	December 31, 1993
Thomas Kysar -	December 31, 1994

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 20th day of September, 1993.

GERALD A. KRUMMEL, Chair

RESOLUTION NO. 14 URA-R-14-93 PAGE 1 OF 2

ATTEST:

era a Rajas 0

VERA A. ROJAS, CMC/AAE, City Recorder



RESOLUTION NO. 14 URA-R-14-93 PAGE 2 OF 2